b	Γ
~~	l
5	ļ
•	i
	l
(د	r
(2	ı
	Г

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

04-19-1999



101015535

S ONLY 9/194784

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and

▼

TO BIG TIONOILLEO	01010000	Tours to total the transfer original occuments	or copy a sereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1) Hans-Michael Sulzbac  3) Reiner Raffel; 4) Ro  5) Wilfried Ebeling  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	ch; 2) Herbert Steilen Obert Eiben;	2. Name and address of receiving par  Name: Hennecke CmbH  Internal Address: D 51379 Leverkuse	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Germany	
	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	300 Rec'd PCT/PTC 03	DEC 1998 —
Other		City:State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 10/21/98; 10/21/98; 10/21/98; 10/21/98; 10/21/98; 10/21/98; 10/21/98; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached POS Yes C No		⊠ZiYes © No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	1	
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	10/21/98; 10/21/98;
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	10/21/98;
To be Assigned Filed Herewith		09/194784	10/30/98 <b>;</b> 11/03/98
	Additional numbers atta	ached? O Yes Ø No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/08/1998 WCLAYBRU 00000053 133848 09194784  Poland J. Cheung Cheung		6. Total number of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4	10.00

Bayer Corporation

Patent Department

State: PA

100 Bayer Road

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

**ZIP:** 15205

Donna J. Veatch

Name of Person Signing

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City:\_Pittsburgh

Donnog Veater

12-03-98

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

C Enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

13-3848

XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account

## Page -2-

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies) - Continued

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft D 51368 Leverkusen Germany

> PATENT REEL: 9887 FRAME: 0827

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Hans-Michael Sulzbach 2) Herbert Steilen 3) Reiner Raffel
- 4) Robert Eiben 5) Wilfried Ebeling
- 1 3 c/o Hennecke GmbH, D 51379 Leverkusen, Germany
- 4 + 5 c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto HENNECKE GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D 51379 Leverkusen and unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"PROCESS FOR FOAM PRODUCTION USING DISSOLVED UNDER PRESSURE CARBON DIOXIDE"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
21.10.96	Thousallieral Cilling
21.10.98	2. Herbert Steilen
21. 10.98	3. Levier Millel
30, 10.58	4. Until
3. 11. 98	5. Ciffied Steel

He 134-PUS

PATENT REEL: 9887 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 12/03/1998**